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Tariff Notice No. 1963/73-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of 
Customs, of the goods described hereunder: 

Appn 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

2151 044.000;0 

2152 055.100.9 

2153 554.200.0 

2154 581.205.4 
2155 581.205.4 

2156 581.205.4 

2157 599.999.9 

2158 599.999.9 

2159 599.999.9 

2160 611.950.2 

2161 654.060.0 

2162 655.830.9 
2163 656.920.9 

2164 692.110.9 

2165 698.912.9 
2166 712.201.2 
2167 717.110.2 

2168 719.310.9 

2169 719.310.9 
2170 719.800.9 

2171 719.800.9 
2172 719.800.9 

2173 719.800.9 

2174 719.800.9 

2175 719.800.9 

2176 719.800.9 
2177 719.990.9 

2178 729.920.1 
2179 729.920.9 
2180 729.940.9 

2181 812.420.4 

2182 893.203.9 

2183 893.203.9 

2184 893.203.9 

Goods 

Sweet corn seed for sowing purposes, treated in such a manner 
as to render it unsuitable for consumption 

Potatoes, dehydrated, for use as culture media in the manufacture 
of vaccines 

Arkopal N grades (Nonylphenolpolyglycoether) being emulsifiers 
and defoaming agents for use in the manufacture of cleaners, 
detergents, etc. 

Polymethyl methacrylate patterned sheet 
Styrene sheet with wood grain pattern for use in manufacture of 

radio speaker cabinets, planters' pots and the like 
Plastic sheet, rigid and embossed, for use in the manufacture of 

suitcases, radio cabinets, signs and displays, etc. 
Immersion oil, being a transparent liquid with a higher refractive 

index than glass, used to increase the resolution of microscopes 
Flo-mix dry spray powder for use in the printing industry to 

prevent adhesion of stacked wet printed sheets 
Gemstone, being a granulated coloured natural rock mixed with a 

bonding agent consisting of specially formulated vinyl resin, 
for use as decorative wall finish 

Imitation patent leather being leather coated with P.V.C. or 
polyurethane which can be removed with amyl acetate to 
reveal a full grain surface 

Embroidery motifs for use as inserts in the manufacture of ladies' 
shoes 

Felt sleeves for use on a sammy machine in the tanning industry 
Alpine Straw, being fabric consisting of layers of rayon, cotton, 

and gelatine, for use in the manufacture of footwear uppers 

Salt baths or pots of chromium-nickel alloy, for use in a heat 
treatment furnace for tempering high tensile bolts and nuts 

Hive strappers for use in the beekeeping industry 
Rotar shear, light weight, for use in trimming grass verges 
Rollers, top and bottom, for squeezing-press of wool scouring 

machines 
Stetco catch basin cleaner being a mechanical bucket type 

hydraulic crane designed to remove sticks, leaves, stones and 
other debris from catch basins 

Safety balancers for automatically suspending power tools 
Atkron Dumore universal uncaser being a machine which turns 

back the flaps of a beer carton, removes the empty bottles and 
places them on a conveyor in readiness for washing 

Bauermeister turbo mill .. 
Case opening machine being a machine which extracts a collapsed 

cardboard carton from a stack, opens it and folds in the bottom 
flaps in readiness for filling 

Group assembly machine for use in the manufacture of storage 
batteries 

Key Kan palletiser being a sorter for use in the manufacture of 
cans 

Manesty Fitzmill comminuting machines for use in the grinding, 
granulating, and pulverising of pharmaceuticals, spices, etc. 

Tape jointing machine for jointing wood veneer . . . . 
Control systems, cable operated, for use with marine outboard 

engines 
Orthodontic capacitator-type welding machine .. 
Furnaces specially designed for case hardening spectacle lens .. 
Forward electro-alarm being an electronic device to warn of the 

proximity of a crane jib to electric overhead cable 
Twin surgical operating lamp designed as a supplement to 

shadowless lighting to provide illumination for small selected 
operational areas 

Oil boom consisting of polyethylene floats and fins, with lead 
ballast, for the confinement of oil or petroleum spillage at 
terminal discharge points 

Fasteners of nylon, adjustable, for use on shoulder straps of 
apparel 

Plastic booklet binding elements for use in the binding of 
brochures, etc. 

Concessionary Rates of Duty 

B.P. I AuI. I Can. I MFN. Gen. 

Free Free Free 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .. 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free Free 
Free Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%S 25% 

20%S 25% 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .... 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% .... 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% .. 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 10% 

Such rate ~~t exceeding 
25% .... 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 
Free 20 %S 25 % 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20%S 
20%S 
20%S 

20.%S 

20%S 

Such rate not exceeding 

Free 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 
25% 

25% 

25% 

25% 25% 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.3 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

lOA 

10.8 

10.2 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 November 1963. 
Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;. 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead~ etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of October 1963. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/73) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


