Tariff Notice No. 1963/73—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the admission at concessionary rates of duty, by approval of the Minister of Customs, of the goods described hereunder:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					Part
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
2151	044.000.0	Sweet corn seed for sowing purposes, treated in such a manner as to render it unsuitable for consumption	Free		••	Free	Free	10.3
2152	055.100.9	Potatoes, dehydrated, for use as culture media in the manufacture of vaccines	Such rate not exceeding 25%					
2153	554.200.0	Arkopal N grades (Nonylphenolpolyglycoether) being emulsifiers and defoaming agents for use in the manufacture of cleaners,	as the Minister may in any case direct Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% 10.					
2154 2155	581.205.4 581.205.4	detergents, etc. Polymethyl methacrylate patterned sheet Styrene sheet with wood grain pattern for use in manufacture of	as th Free Free			any case	direct Free Free	
2156	581.205.4	radio speaker cabinets, planters' pots and the like Plastic sheet, rigid and embossed, for use in the manufacture of	Free	••	••	••	Free	
2157	599.999.9	suitcases, radio cabinets, signs and displays, etc. Immersion oil, being a transparent liquid with a higher refractive index than glass, used to increase the resolution of microscopes	Free		••	20 %S	25%	10.2
2158	599.999.9	Flo-mix dry spray powder for use in the printing industry to prevent adhesion of stacked wet printed sheets	Free		•••	20 %S	25%	10.2
2159	599.999.9	Gemstone, being a granulated coloured natural rock mixed with a bonding agent consisting of specially formulated vinyl resin, for use as decorative wall finish	25% as the	e Minister		any case	25% direct	10.8
2160	611.950.2	Imitation patent leather being leather coated with P.V.C. or polyurethane which can be removed with amyl acetate to reveal a full grain surface		e Ministe		any case	25% direct	10.8
2161	654.060.0	Embroidery motifs for use as inserts in the manufacture of ladies' shoes	25%	Such rate e Minister		any case o	25% lirect	10.8
2162 2163	655.830.9 656.920.9	Felt sleeves for use on a sammy machine in the tanning industry Alpine Straw, being fabric consisting of layers of rayon, cotton, and gelatine, for use in the manufacture of footwear uppers	Free 25%		te not exc	•••	10% 25%	10.4
2164	692.110.9	Salt baths or pots of chromium-nickel alloy, for use in a heat	as the	e Minister	r may in a	any case of 20%S	lirect 25%	10.3
2165 2166	698.912.9 712.201.2	treatment furnace for tempering high tensile bolts and nuts Hive strappers for use in the beekeeping industry Rotar shear, light weight, for use in trimming grass verges	Free Free			Free	Free	10.3 10.2
2167	717.110.2	Rollers, top and bottom, for squeezing-press of wool scouring machines	Free	••	••	20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2
2168	719.310.9	Stetco catch basin cleaner being a mechanical bucket type hydraulic crane designed to remove sticks, leaves, stones and other debris from catch basins	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2169 2170	719.310.9 719.800.9	Safety balancers for automatically suspending power tools Atkron Dumore universal uncaser being a machine which turns back the flaps of a beer carton, removes the empty bottles and places them on a conveyor in readiness for washing	Free Free			20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2
2171 2172	719.800.9 719.800.9	Bauermeister turbo mill	Free Free			20%S 20%S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
2173	719.800.9	flaps in readiness for filling Group assembly machine for use in the manufacture of storage batteries	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2174	719.800.9	Key Kan palletiser being a sorter for use in the manufacture of cans	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2175 2176	719.800.9 719.800.9	Manesty Fitzmill comminuting machines for use in the grinding, granulating, and pulverising of pharmaceuticals, spices, etc. Tape jointing machine for jointing wood veneer	Free Free	••	••	20%S	25% 25%	10.2
2177	719.990.9	Control systems, cable operated, for use with marine outboard engines	Free			20%S 20%S		10.2
2178 2179 2180	729.920.1 729.920.9 729.940.9	Orthodontic capacitator-type welding machine Furnaces specially designed for case hardening spectacle lens Forward electro-alarm being an electronic device to warn of the	Free Free Free		•••	20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2 10.2
2181	812.420.4	proximity of a crane jib to electric overhead cable Twin surgical operating lamp designed as a supplement to shadowless lighting to provide illumination for small selected operational areas	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2
2182	893.203.9	Oil boom consisting of polyethylene floats and fins, with lead ballast, for the confinement of oil or petroleum spillage at terminal discharge points	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
2183	893.203.9	Fasteners of nylon, adjustable, for use on shoulder straps of apparel	Such rate not exceeding 25% 25% as the Minister may in any case direct					
2184	893.203.9	Plastic booklet binding elements for use in the binding of brochures, etc.	25%	Such rat	e not exc		25%	10.8

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 November 1963. Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/73)

(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of October 1963.